
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IBEW LOCAL 595 TRUST FUNDS, et al., 

Plaintiffs,

    v.

BARRY FOSTER, et al.,

Defendants.
______________________________________/

No. C 10-3407 SI

JUDGMENT

Plaintiffs’ application for default judgment is granted.  Judgment in the amount of  $42,216.39

in unpaid contributions; $3,618.78 in liquidated damages; $10,396.86 in interest; $6,976.00 in attorneys’

fees; and $487.68 in costs, totaling $63,695.17, is awarded to plaintiffs and against defendants.

IT IS SO ORDERED AND ADJUDGED.

Dated: March 16, 2011
                                                      
SUSAN ILLSTON
United States District Judge

IBEW Local 595 Health & Welfare Trust Fund et al v. Foster et al Doc. 24

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv03407/230320/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv03407/230320/24/
http://dockets.justia.com/

